

ROOPA INDUSTRIES LIMITED					
CIN: L10100AP1985PLC005582 Regd. Office: 17/745, Alur Road, Adoni - 518 301. Corp. Office: 6-2-1012, 3rd Floor, TGV Mansion, Khairatabad, Hyderabad - 500 004, Telangana. Email ID: investors.roopa@gmail.com Website: www.investorsatril.com					
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31-03-2024					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,278.68	1,847.70	7,155.37	7,681.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	76.20	24.11	217.39	180.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)	45.52	23.05	151.91	134.94
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	46.32	23.76	153.03	135.86
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	786.55	786.55	786.55	786.55
6	Other Equity			760.79	607.76
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹10/- each) (Basic and Diluted)	0.59	0.30	1.95	1.73
NOTES :-					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31-03-2024 are available on BSE's website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.investorsatril.com .					
2. There was no exceptional and extraordinary items during the Quarter and Year ended 31-03-2024.					
3. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and later approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company in their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2024.					
By order of the Board For Roopa Industries Limited Sd/- V.J.SARMA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DIN: 00165204					
Place: Hyderabad Date : 30.05.2024					

Edvenswa Enterprises Limited

CIN: L62099TS1980PLC176617

Registered Office :IQ 3-A2, First Floor,Cyber Towers,Hitec City,Madhapur,Shaikpet,Hyderabad-500081,Telangana,India

Email-id : ir@edvenswaenterprises.com, website : www.edvenswa.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31/03/2024

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
		Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	45.15	49.11	10.38	212.64	85.19	2461.08	2059.10	1723.88	8494.88	5181.36
2.	Net Profit / Loss for the period Before Tax	17.30	14.89	(20.76)	67.83	10.43	376.39	273.37	181.54	1115.35	642.28
3.	Net Profit / Loss for the period After Tax	12.37	10.81	(15.95)	49.42	5.33	217.69	208.37	168.24	737.67	576.12
4.	Total Comprehensive Income	13.61	10.81	(15.95)	50.66	5.33	267.89	208.37	168.24	787.87	576.12
5.	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	1893.00	1893.00	1816.00	1893.00	1816.00	1893.00	1893.00	1816.00	1893.00	1816.00
6.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) Rs										
	1) Basic	0.073	0.057	(0.180)	0.2704	0.06	1.43	1.10	1.86	4.21	6.39
	2) Diluted	0.072	0.057	(0.080)	0.2676	0.03	1.42	1.10	0.89	4.16	3.04

Notes:

1. The above is in extract of the detailed format of Audited Results filed with Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation.

2. The above financials results are reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May 2024.

Date : 30-05-2024

For Edvenswa Enterprises Limited
On behalf of Board of Directors
Uppuluri Sreenivasa Sreekanth
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN-01275332

Possession Notice	
Appendix IV (Rule 8 (1) of the SARFAESI Act)	
Whereas, the undersigned being the authorized officer of the Standard Chartered Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 31st March 2023 calling upon the borrowers Mr G.Sai Prasad & M/s Gks Freight Forwarders Private Ltd, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.10073813.65/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy Three Thousand Eight Hundred Thirteen and Sixty Five Paise Only) as on 3rd April 2023 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.	
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said act read with Rule 9 of the said act on this 28th day of May of the year 2024	
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Standard Chartered Bank for an amount of Rs.10073813.65/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy Three Thousand Eight Hundred Thirteen and Sixty Five Paise Only) as on 3rd April 2023 and interest thereon. The Borrower/Co-Borrowers/Mortgagor(s) attention is invited to the provision of Section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.	
Description of the Immoveable Property:- SCHEDULE	
All that the MIG House on Plot No.2805, with a built up area of 971 Sq.feet, Admeasuring 224'29 Square yards, equivalent to 187.54 Square meters in Survey No. 26,401 to 415 situated at HUDDA approved layout, BHLE Employees co-operative housing society limited, Nallaganalla Village, Serilingampally Mandal and Municipality, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana State PIN No.1119902016 and bounded by: North : Plot no 2086 South : 2084 East : Road West : 2078	
Date : 01/06/2024 Place : Hyderabad.	
Authorised Officer Standard Chartered Bank	

Form INC-25A	
Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for conversion of public company into a private company	
BEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR, SOUTH EAST REGION	
In the matter of Section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 41 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014	
AND	
In the matter of Aqua Prime International (India) Limited (Applicant)	
Notice is hereby given to the general public that the company is intending to make an application to the Central Government under Section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 41 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014, and is desirous of converting into a Private Limited Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on Friday, 4 May 2024, at 11:00 A.M., at the registered office of the Company situated at C.P. Palem Village, T.P. Gudur Mandal, Nellore - 524002, Andhra Pradesh to enable the company to give effect for such conversion.	
Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of status of the company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post his objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his interest and grounds of opposition to the concerned Regional Director, South East Region, at 3rd Floor, Corporate Bhawan, Bandlaguda, Nagole, Tattannaram Village, Hayat Nagar Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad - 500068, Telangana, within fourteen (14) days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below:	
For and behalf of the Applicant Sd/- RAMESH REDDY PULIMI Managing Director (DIN: 02986869)	
Registered Office: C.P. Palem Village, T.P. Gudur Mandal, Nellore - 524002, Andhra Pradesh	
Date : 01 June 2024	
Place : Nellore, AP	

Balaji Agro Oils Limited					
CIN: L15143AP1994PLC017454)					
Regd. Office : 74-2-19, Old Check Post Center, Krishna Nagar, Vijayawada - 520007					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH 2024					
Rs. in Lakhs					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations:				
	(a) Revenue from Operations (Net)	2957.92	3230.59	3025.03	12179.37
	(b) Other Income	361.03	1.39	315.85	523.54
	Total Revenue	3318.95	3231.38	3340.88	12702.91
2	Expenses:				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	2876.02	1931.34	3029.03	10009.14
	(b) Purchases of stock in trade	0	30.67	140.04	155.44
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-405.19	629.11	-663.23	110.08
	(d) Employees benefits expense	180.06	79.87	168.34	430.14
	(e) Finance costs	47.53	43.28	60.16	172.13
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	47.32	31.78	36.96	143.33
	(g) Other expenses	394.53	383.43	527.94	1432.72
	Total Expenses	3140.27	3129.48	3299.24	12452.98
3	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	178.68		41.64	249.93
4	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Profit before extraordinary items and tax	178.68	102.50	41.64	249.93
6	Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit before tax	178.68	102.50	41.64	249.93
8	Tax expense:				
	Current tax	69.83	0.00	25.39	69.83
	Deferred tax	1.05	0.00	6.27	1.05
	Total tax expenses	70.88	0.00	31.66	70.88
9	Net profit / loss from continuing operations	107.80	102.50	9.98	179.05
10	Profit / loss from discontinuing operations before tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Tax expense of discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	Net Profit / loss from discontinuing operations after tax	107.80	102.50	9.98	179.05
13	Profit / loss for the period before minority interest	107.80	102.50	9.98	179.05
14	Share of profit / loss of associates	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Profit / loss of minority interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	Net profit / loss for the period	107.80	102.50	9.98	179.05
17	Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Items will not be reclassified to profit & Loss				
	(a) Remeasurement of the defined benefit plans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Tax relating to the Items not reclassified to P & L	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
18	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	107.80	102.50	9.98	179.05
19	Details of equity share capital:				
	Paid-up equity share capital	1057.50	1057.71	1057.71	1057.71
	Face value of equity share capital	10	10	10	10
20	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves			1715.10	1536.05
21	Earnings per equity share				
	Basic earnings / loss per share from continuing and discontinued operations		0.00	0.00	1.69
	Diluted earnings / loss per share from continuing and discontinued operations		0.00	0.00	1.69
Notes :- (1) The above audited results for the year ended 31 st March 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May 2024					
(2) The Limited review of audited financial results for the year ended 31 st March 2024 as required in terms of clause 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by Statutory Auditors.					
Place: Vijayawada. Date: 30-05-2024					

Segment Wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the Year Ended 31 st March 2024					
Rs. in Lakhs					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Segment Revenue				
	(a) Solvent Extraction Division	2363.62	2847.78	1999.08	8617.01
	(b) Power Division	0.00	26.03	368.98	127.19
	(c) Steel division	0.00	0.00	39.08	25.85
	(d) Rice Division	1109.44	615.05	1298.01	4785.13
	Total Revenue	3472.06	3588.86	3705.15	13555.18
	Less : Intersegment Revenue	514.14	358.27	680.12	1375.81
	Net Total Revenue	2957.92	3230.59	3025.03	12179.37
2	Segment Results				
	(a) Solvent Extraction Division	70.77	53.96	33.05	85.93
	(b) Power Division	-5.63	-2.07	-1.10	-21.00
	(c) Steel division	-1.17	0.15	-126.60	-10.94
	(d) Rice Division	114.71	50.76	136.29	195.94
	Total	178.68	102.50	41.64	249.93
	Unallocated Expenditure	0	0	0	0
	Profit before tax	178.68	102.50	41.64	249.93
	Provision for tax	69.83	0.00	25.39	69.83
	Deferred Tax	1.05	0.00	6.27	1.05
	Net Profit	107.80	102.50	9.98	179.05
3	Segment Assets				
	(a) Solvent Extraction Division	4251.31	4491.58	3506.91	4251.31
	(b) Power Division	1529.58	1541.70	2012.75	1529.58
	(c) Steel division	194.63	197.12	233.12	194.63
	(d) Rice Division	2532.90	2967.55	2093.32	2532.90
	Total	8508.42	9197.95	7846.10	8508.42
	Less :Intersegment Assets	1303.98	1181.28	1337.18	1303.98
	Net Segment Assets	7204.44	8016.67	6508.92	7204.44
4	Segment Liabilities				
	(a) Solvent Extraction Division	2855.67	3148.73	2179.56	2855.67
	(b) Power Division	0.00	6.49	462.16	0.00
	(c) Steel Division	582.18	593.48	619.71	582.18
	(d) Rice Division	2217.94	2715.47	1928.03	2217.94
	Total	5665.79	6464.17	5187.46	5665.79
	Less :Intersegment Liabilities	1303.98	1181.28	1337.18	1303.98
	Net Segment Liabilities	4361.83	5282.88	3850.28	4361.83
5	Capital Employed				
	(a) Solvent Extraction Division	1395.61	1342.85	1327.35	1395.61
	(b) Power Division	1529.58	1535.21	1550.59	1529.58
	(c) Steel division	-397.54	-386.36	-386.59	-397.54
	(d) Rice Division	314.96	252.08	167.29	314.96
	Total	2842.61	2733.76	2658.64	2842.61
For Balaji Agro Oils limited Sd/- (V.Balaji) Joint Managing Director					

PNB Housing Finance Limited				
-----------------------------	--	--	--	--